Page 1 of 4www.sdjingdao.com2021.12
Part Number Code
SMD-3225 S 4 7 1 K
Chip Shap
芯片形状
方形
Square
Varistor Voltage
压敏电阻动态电压
Examples:例如
4 7 0
047*10 =47V
4 7 1
147*10 =470V
1 1 2
211*10 =1100V
Tolerance
误差
High Surge/Lead Style
高焦/脚型
K ±10%
L ±15%
M ±20%
or
Custo-
mer
Special
Requir-
ement
空白常规
J 高能品
J
Jingdao Microelectronics co.LTD
山东晶导微电子股份有限公司
SMD-3225 Series
Applications Features
Surge protection in consumer electronics.
• Surge protection in industrial electronics.
• Surge protection in electronics home
• Appliances,gas and petroleum appliances.
• Relay and electromagnetic valve
  surge absorption
• • Wide operating voltage (V1mA)
range from 18V to 750V
• Fast responding to transient over-voltage
• Large absorbing transient energy capability
• Low clamping ratio and no following-on current
Package
封装名称
Page 2 of 4www.sdjingdao.com2021.12
Mechanical Requirements
Solderability
Resistance of soldering heat V1mA/V1mA≤±10%
Solder Temp:265±5℃
Immersed Time: 2±0.5Sec.
Solder Temp: 260±5℃
Min. 95% of The Terminal
Should Be Covered With
Solder Uniformly
Immersed Time: 10±1Sec.
Enviromental Requirements
Jingdao Microelectronics co.LTD
山东晶导微电子股份有限公司
SMD-3225 Series
High Temperature Storage
Low Temperature Storage